Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuro OKAZONO	08/27/2011
Shinobu OIKAWA	08/30/2011
Kiyomori KOBAYASHI	08/29/2011
Norihiro HAYASHI	08/29/2011
Shinji NODA	08/27/2011
Hiroshi MORISHITA	08/27/2011
Kazuki MATSUBARA	08/27/2011
Kouji MARUYAMA	08/27/2011
Masato INOUE	08/27/2011
Hironobu OKI	08/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8661	

Name:	KYOSAN DENKI CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	11-3, Okazato	
City:	Koga-city, Ibaraki-pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	306-0206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13230027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501655363 REEL: 02

OP \$40.00 13230027

PATENT REEL: 026891 FRAME: 0410 **Fax Number**: (703)816-4100 **Phone**: 7038164000

Email: cmg@nixonvan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2762

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026891 FRAME: 0411

Case No.	•
136036	-US-AK-mk

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	- 1		THE WILLIAM INC.
(Inventors)		Okazono Okazono	
	Shinobu Oikawa		
		ori Kobayashi	
		o Hayashi	
	Shinji l		
		Morishita	
		Matsubara	
	Masato	laruyama 	
	·		
	Hirono		ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations	naid to each of the undersign	ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
	hereby does as	sign, transfer and set over to	ed, the didensigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Assignee)		DRPORATION	a corporation of Japan
(Address)		o, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 4	
(Assignee)		DENKI CO., LTD.	a corporation of Japan
(Address)		Koga-city, Ibaraki-pref., 30	
, ,	(hereinafter des	ignated as the Assignee) the	undersigned's entire right, title and interest for
	the United State	es, its territories, dependencie	s and possessions in the invention, and all
	applications for	patent and any Letters Paten	t which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	FUEL SUPPLY	APPARATUS	
	for which the ur	dersigned has (have) execut	ed on even date herewith an application for
	patent in the Un	ited States of America or, if n	ot on even date, then has executed on
		or has already filed l	J.S. application Serial No, on
	The undersigned	d acknowledges on chlination	
	assignee at the	time the invention was made	n of assignment of this invention to said
The unde			ocuments necessary in connection with the
application or any	v interference wh	ich mav be declared and anv	continuing or divisional applications thereof and
also to execute s	eparate assignm	ents in connection with such	applications as the Assignee may deem
necessary or exp	edient and furthe	er to perform anv act which m	ay be necessary in connection with claims or
provisions of the	International Cor	vention for Protection of Indu	strial Property or similar agreements.
			s which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
valid United State	es patent to the A	ssignee.	o milot may be necessary to obtain a grant of a
The unde	ersigned hereby:	authorize(s) and request(s) th	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all
Letters Patent of	the United States	resulting from said application	on or any division or divisions or continuing
applications there	of to the said As	signee, as Assignee of the er	ntire interest, and hereby covenants that he has
(they have) full rig	ght to convey the	entire interest herein assigne	ed. and that he has (they have) not executed and
(they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.			
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this			
assignment any f	urther identificati	on which may be necessary o	or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
United States Par	tent Office for red	cordation of this document. It	is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S
United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only			
ASSIGNEE with r	respect to this inv	ention.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
In witnes	s whereof, execu	ted by the undersigned on the	e date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
	,	y	(-) opposite the undersigned signatule(s).
			/
\bigcap	\$ 77 7011		Totusa Aba
Date _ UUgus	2 41, 2011	Signature of inventor	versino vinzono
-			Tetsuro Okazono
Date Augus	A 20 3011		Totsuko Okazono Tetsuro Okazono Shinobu Oifeawa Shinobu Oikawa
Date luge	W. 30,2011	Signature of inventor	Thinobe Ockawa
•			Shinobu Oikawa

264637

Case No.	:	
136036	-[JS-AK-mk

Date _	August 29.2011	Signature of inventor	Kiyomori Kobayashi Kiyomori Kobayashi
Date _	August 29. 2011	Signature of inventor	Rorihiro Hayashi Norihiro Hayashi
Date _	August 27.2011	Signature of inventor	Shinji Woda Shinji Noda
Date _	august 27.201/	Signature of inventor	Hiroshi Marishita Hiroshi Morishita
Date _	August 27,2011	Signature of inventor	TKazuki Tratsubara Kazuki Matsubara
Date _	August 27, 2011	Signature of inventor	Kouji Maruyama Kouji Maruyama
Date _	August 27. 2011	Signature of inventor	Masato Anone Masato Inoue
Date _	August 27.2011	Signature of inventor	Hironobu Aki Hironobu Oki
			THIOHOUG ON
Date	August 27. 2	<u>ξ{)//</u> Witnessed b	y: Masaaki Konishi
Date	august 30.	20// Witnessed b	V. Jetnham Prathuro
Date	Ougust 29.	2011 Witnessed b	y: Takashi Akiba
Date	August 29.	20// Witnessed b	v. Takahiko Kato
Date	august 27.	//عد// Witnessed b	v. Hideyuki Mori
Date	august 27	, 20// Witnessed b	v. Rui adachi
Date	August 27.	>∅[] Witnessed b	v: Katsurhisa Yamada
Date	August 27,	2011 Witnessed by	v. Fasuku Otomo
Date	August 27.	20// Witnessed by	s. Kolich Hostigreh
Date	august 27	7 <u>ンシ</u> [] Witnessed by	v. Takashi Koba

REEL: 026891 FRAME: 0413